

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number __________

To Assume and Dedicate Land as Road Allowance

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. That the lands shown as Part 34 on a Plan of expropriation of the Township of Chinguacousy, now in the City of Brampton, registered on November 8th, 1968 and more particularly described in Schedule "A" hereto attached, are hereby assumed and dedicated as a public highway and named First Line East (1st Line East) in the City of Brampton.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 12th day of June, 1978.

Archdekin, Mayor James E.

R. David Tufts, Acting Clerk

482062 ND. Registry Division of Peel (No. 43). CERTIFY that this instrument is registered as of 1978 JUL 18 PM 3 00 In The Land lera torter Registry Office at Brampton, EGISTRA Ontario.

SCHEDULE "A" to BY-LAW NUMBER 123-78

ALL and SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy, in the County of Peel) containing by admeasurement 0.033 acres more or less and being composed of part of the West Half of Lot 16, in the Second Concession, East of Hurontario Street, and designated as Part 34, on Expropriation Plan Number 89718VS



BY-LAW

· . .

. .

; ; ; ;

*

i

; ;-.

. .

5

٤.,

123-78 No.

υ

To Assume and Dedicate Land as Road Allowance

ration of the City of Brampton